
2025 Retama Park Quarter Horse
Stakes/Trials Schedule
Thursday, June 26

$40,000-added The Silver Bullet Stakes, 3YO, 330 yards
$40,000-added La Villita Stakes, 3YO, Fillies, 330 yards
$10,000-added TPHBA Paint Horse Juvenile, 2YO, 330 yards

Saturday, June 28
$60,000-added King William Stakes (G3), 3YO & Up, 350 yards
$40,000-added Gary Baber Memorial Stakes, 3YO & Up, 550 yards
$40,000-added San Marcos Stakes, 3YO & Up, 870 yards

Wednesday, July 2
$10,000 Retama Park Derby Trials, 3YO, 400 yards

Thursday, July 3
$40,000-added Selma Stakes, 3YO&Up,  F&M, 350 yards

Thursday, July 10
$30,000-added Firecracker Distaff, Arabians, 3YO, Fillies, 6 furlongs

Saturday, July 12 (Rescheduled from Friday, July 4)
$10,000 TQHA Sale Futurity Trials, 2YO, 350 yards

Thursday, July 24
$30,000-added Firecracker Sprint, Arabians, 3YO, 6 furlongs
$15,000 AQHA Racing Championship Challenge Trials, 3YO & Up, 440 yards

Friday, July 25
$60,000-added TQHA Classic Stakes (RG2), 3YO & Up, 400 yards
$50,000-added Benny Pennington Memorial Stakes (RG2), 3YO & Up, 870 yards
$50,000-added TQHA “550” Stakes (RG3), 3YO & Up, 550 yards
$50,000-added Miss Retama Stakes presented by PENN Women, 3YO & Up, F&M, 400 yds
$50,000-added TQHA Sale Sophomore Stakes, 3YO, 400 yards
$50,000-added TQHA “250” Stakes, 3YO & Up, 250 yards
$30,000-added Jones Bloodstock Insurance Starter Stakes, 3YO & Up, 350 yards

Saturday, July 26
$614,485 TQHA Sale Futurity (RG1), 2YO, 350 yards
$205,300 Retama Park Derby presented by Torchtree Kentucky Bourbon, 3YO, 400 yds
$49,823 TQHA Sale Futurity Juvenile, 2YO, 350 yards

Thursday, July 31
$35,000-added Texas Arabian Oaks (G3), 3&4YO, Fillies, 1 mile
$6,000 Colors of the Alamo Paint & Appaloosa Futurity Trials, 2YO, 350 yards

Friday, August 1
$10,000 Sires’ Cup Futurity Trials, 2YO, 350 yards

Saturday, August 2
$10,000 Sires’ Cup Derby Trials, 3YO, 400 yards

Friday, August 15
$50,000-added AQHA Racing Challenge Championship (G3), 3YO&Up, 440 yards
$35,000-added Texas Arabian Derby (G2), 3 & 4YO, 1 1/16 miles

Saturday, August 16
$205,000-estimated Sires’ Cup Futurity (RG2), 2YO, 350 yards
$105,000-estimated Sires’ Cup Derby, 3YO, R, 400 yards
$40,000-added Colors of the Alamo Paint & Appaloosa Futurity, 2YO, 350 yards
$20,000-added Colors of the Wind Paint & Appaloosa Maturity, 3YO & Up, 350 yards

*Accredited Texas-breds
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